PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David L. Becker	05/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoDa Therapeutics, Ltd.	
Street Address:	3/4 Crescent Road	
Internal Address:	Epsom	
City:	Auckland	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	estal Code: 1003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09890363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)744-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-744-2000

Email: rpi180@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Bradford J. Duft

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Suite 900
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E3697-00005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James W. Collett

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017715 FRAME: 0322

500110873

X40.00

RECORDED: 06/02/2006

Attorney Docket No : E3897-00005

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	David L. Becker	and
		(2)	Colin R. Green	
				one dollar (\$1.90), and other good and valuable considerations paid to receipt and sufficiency of which are iteraby acknowledged, the ansfers and sets over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	CoDa Therapeutics, Ltd	i,
(7)	Insert <u>Addross</u> of Assignee	(7)	of 1/4 Crescent Road, Epson	n, Auckland 1803, New Zealand
(B)	insert Legal Entity and State of		a corporation	of New Zealand
	Country (e.g., a comparation of crizen of Japan)	r		Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its assessions, in the invention known as
(9)	insert Id <u>antification</u> of Invention. (9) such as Title, Case Number or } Foreign Application Number			PRISING ANTISENSE NUCLEOTIDES TO
			for which the undersigned has America	(have) executed an application for patent in the United States of
(10)	Insert Date of signing of		Said application having been ex	ecuted/filed on November 2, 2001
	Application, or filing date and Senal No., if known	? 	Serial No. 09/890,363	Substitute 1997
	The undersigned agree(s) to thereof	execul		tion with this application and any continuing or divisional applications
and als	so to execute separate assignment:	s in cor	mection with such applications as	the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
	 The undersigned agree(s) to application 	OXECI	ite all papers necessary in conn	ection with any interference which may be declared concerning this
	ich interference.			ignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward arform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or
provisio	ons of the International Union for P	angle of a suppose of		
•				be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the
	5) The undersigned hereby auth the	ngrize(s	s) and request(s) the Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of
and he	reby covenants that he has (they he ecute any agreement in conflict hom	iave) fu swith,	if right to convey the entire intere	stions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, st herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will be a said to be a
	the	ns 10 F	rssignee all claims and causes of	action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including
		t(s) the	law firm of DUANE MORRIS LL	P. 101 West Broadway, Suite 900, San Diego, CA 92101
	wer to insert on this assignment a Patent and Trademark Office for re			ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United
	In witness whereof, executed by the	e unde	rsigned on the date(s) opposite the	e undersigned name(s)
Date	2-5-6 Name of	Invent	or David L. Becker	(SEAL)
		***********	typed name	sign\$tu/e
Dat e	Name of	Invent	or Colin R. Green	(SEAL)
			typed name	signature
			there imine	1.4

PATENT REEL: 017715 FRAME: 0323